PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4868299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAL-MART STORES, INC.	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALMART APOLLO, LLC	
Street Address:	702 SOUTHWEST 8TH STREET	
City:	BENTONVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72716	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15801134	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: hkulin@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132056-235729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER KULIN
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Kulin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=US_IP Transfer_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=US_IP Transfer Assignment signed#page2.tif

source=US_IP Transfer_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

source=US_IP Transfer_Assignment_signed#page4.tif

source=US_IP Transfer_Assignment_signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045237 FRAME: 0124

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment"), effective as of January 31, 2018, is made by and between Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., 702 Southwest 8th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, USA, ("Assigner"), and Walmart Apollo, LLC, 702 Southwest 8th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, USA, ("Assignee"), the assignee of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to the INTERCOMPANY AGREEMENT by and between Assignee and Assignor, dated as of January 31, 2018 (the "Patent Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Patent Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned and does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, certain intellectual property of Assignor as listed on Schedule 1, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with governmental authorities;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. In consideration for the execution of the Patent Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned and does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Patents and Applications"):

the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof;

all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world.

Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor authorizes any other governmental officials to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Assigned Patents and Applications are properly assigned to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

Terms of the Patent Agreement. The terms of the Patent Agreement, including, but not limited to, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Assigned Patents and Applications are incorporated herein by this reference. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Patent Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Patent Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Patent Agreement shall govern.

Page 1 of 5

Counterparts. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.

<u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

> Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 702 Southwest 8th Street Bentonville, Arkansas 72716 USA

Name: Gordon Allson

Title: Vice President and General Counsel,

Corporate

State of <u>Advisors</u>

County of <u>Park</u>

ELIZABETH WITHEE Notary Public - Arkansas Washington County Commission #12703099 My Commission Exp. 01/15/2028

On this, the day of or our of the orders of the undersigned officer, personally appeared Corke Allows known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/5/2028

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

> Walmart Apollo, LLC 702 Southwest 8th Street Bentonville, Arkansas 72716

Name: Craig Sharkey Title: President

ELIZABETH WITHEE Notary Public - Arkansas Washington County Commission #12703099

My Commission Exp. 01/15/2028

State of Armons

County of Armons) SS:

On this, the 2010 day of 10000 2018, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 1000 20000, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof. I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01 10 /202 %

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Patents and Applications

Ref. No.	Title	Application No.	Patent No.
132056-235729	IDENTIFYING AND LABELING FRAUDULENT STORE RETURN ACTIVITIES	15/801,134	

Page 5 of 5